October 2009

CHAPTER

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

Subchapter

3003

3003.1
3003.104
3003.104-1
3003.104-4

3003.104-5
3003.104-7

3003.104-570

3003.6

3003.602

3003.7

3003.700
3003.703
3003.704
3003.705

3003.8

3003.804
3003.806

3003.9

3003.901
3003.905
3003.906
3003.907

3003.907-2
3003.907-3
3003.907-6
3003.908-9

3003.10
3003.1003

HSAM Chapter 3003 TOC

IMPROPER BUSINESS PRACTICES AND PERSONAL
CONFLICTS OF INTEREST

Safeguards

Procurement integrity. |
Definitions.

Disclosure, protection, and marking of contractor bid
or proposal information and source selection
information.

Disqualification.

Violations or possible violations.

Information security.

Contracts with Government Employees or
Organizations, Owned or Controlled by Them

Exceptions.

Voiding and Rescinding Contracts

Scope of subpart. |
Authority.

Policy.

Procedures.

Limitations on the Payment of Funds to Influence
Federal Transactions

Policy.

Processing suspected violations.

Whistleblower Protections for Contractor
Employees

Applicability.

Reserved.

Reserved.

Whistleblower Protections Under the American
Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the

Recovery Act).

Reserved. |
Procedures for filing complaints.

Reserved. |
Contracting Officer Responsibilities for
Implementation of Contractor and

Subcontractor Employee Whistleblower Protections.

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
Requirements.

1 HSAM Notice 2021-04





