CHAPTER	3003	IMPROPER BUSINESS PRACTICES AND PERS CONFLICTS OF INTEREST	SONAL
Subchapter	3003.1 3003.104 3003.104-1 3003.104-4	Safeguards Procurement integrity. Definitions. Disclosure, protection, and marking of contractor bid or proposal information and source selection information.	I
	3003.104-5 3003.104-7 3003.104-570	Disqualification. Violations or possible violations. Information security.	
Subchapter	3003.6	Contracts with Government Employees or Organizations, Owned or Controlled by Them	
	3003.602	Exceptions.	
Subchapter	3003.7	<b>Voiding and Rescinding Contracts</b>	_
	3003.700	Scope of subpart.	
	3003.703	Authority.	
	3003.704	Policy.	
	3003.705	Procedures.	
Subchapter	3003.8	Limitations on the Payment of Funds to Influence	Ī
-		Federal Transactions	
-	3003.804		
•	3003.804 3003.806	Federal Transactions	
Subchapter		Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor	I
Subchapter	3003.806	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees	 
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved.	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906 3003.907	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the Recovery Act).	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.90 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906 3003.907	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the Recovery Act). Reserved.	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906 3003.907-2 3003.907-2	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the Recovery Act). Reserved. Procedures for filing complaints.	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906 3003.907 3003.907-2 3003.907-3 3003.907-6	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the Recovery Act). Reserved. Procedures for filing complaints. Reserved.	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906 3003.907-2 3003.907-2	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the Recovery Act). Reserved. Procedures for filing complaints.	
Subchapter	3003.806 3003.9 3003.901 3003.905 3003.906 3003.907 3003.907-2 3003.907-3 3003.907-6	Federal Transactions Policy. Processing suspected violations.  Whistleblower Protections for Contractor Employees Applicability. Reserved. Reserved. Whistleblower Protections Under the American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (the Recovery Act). Reserved. Procedures for filing complaints. Reserved. Contracting Officer Responsibilities for	